

05.09.2024
ct. 6/SI. No.78
tkm

CPAN 1399 of 2024
in
MAT 1546 of 2024
CAN 1 of 2024

M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr.
Vs.
Parwez Ahmad Siddiqui IAS Principal Secretary
F & S Dept & Ors.

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy
Mr. Subhankar Das
....for the appellants

1. Notice be served upon the respondents and affidavit of service be filed on the next date.
2. Let the matter appear three weeks hence (26.9.2024).

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)