

26.09.2024

Ct No.6

as
09

**CPAN 1399 of 2024
In
MAT 1546 of 2024**

**M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr.
Vs.
Parwez Ahmad Siddiqui IAS Principal
Secretary F & S Dept. & Ors.**

Mr. Debabrata Saha Roy,
Mr. Pingal Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Neil Basu,
Mr. Sankha Biswas.

... for the Appellant.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandyopadhyay,
Mr. Ritesh Kr. Ganguly

...for the State.

1. Mr. Saha Roy contends the alleged contemnors had detagged the dealers in respects of Samserganj Block after the order of injunction was passed. His client was not informed with regard to delivery of ration articles for the month of October, 2024 which showed a reduction in allotment of such foodgrains.

2. Mr. Bandyopadhyay submits detacting had been made prior to the order of injunction and this was also uploaded on the official portal.

3. In light of his submission, we give liberty to Mr. Bandyopadhyay to file affidavit in support of such plea.

4. Affidavit be filed by 5th November, 2024.
5. Matter will appear on 7th November, 2024.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)