

28.02.2025
31
Ct. No. 28
as

CPAN 1399 of 2024

With

MAT 1546 of 2024

M/s. Nagarmal Mahabir Prosad & Anr.

Vs

Mr. Parwez Ahmad Siddiqui & Ors.

Mr. D. Saha Roy, Ld. Sr. Adv.,
Mr. P. Bhattacharyya,
Mr. S. Das,
Mr. N. Basu,
Mr. S. Biswas.

..... for the applicants/
appellants.

Mr. Sirsanya Bandopadhyay,
Ld. Sr. Standing Counsel,
Mr. Retesh Kr. Ganguly.

..... for the contemnors.

1. Let the contempt application appear along with MAT 1543 of 2024, MAT 2193 of 2024, MAT 2194 of 2024, MAT 35 of 2025, MAT 1543 of 2024, MAT 1547 of 2024, MAT 1548 of 2024, MAT 1549 of 2024, MAT 1550 of 2024, MAT 1595 of 2024, COT 125 of 2024, MAT 1618 of 2024, MAT 1621 of 2024, MAT 1658 of 2024, MAT 1659 of 2024, MAT 1721 of 2024, MAT 1596 of 2024, MAT 1544 of 2024 and MAT 1545 of 2024.

2. Matter is adjourned till 7th March, 2025.

(Gaurang Kanth, J.)

(Joymalya Bagchi, J.)